Mr. Q. Shane Lies
Senior VP and Chief Nuclear Officer
Indiana Michigan Power Company
Nuclear Generation Group
One Cook Place
Bridgman, MI 49106
SUBJECT: DONALD C. COOK NUCLEAR PLANT – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT
05000315/2022003 AND 05000316/2022003

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
OHI-4000 Conduct of Operations: Standards 133
PMI-2291 Work Control Process 025
71111.01 Procedures
PRA-FIRE-OLR-
BASIS
Fire Risk Significance and Risk Management Actions for
10CFR 50.65(a)(4) Online Risk Assessments
001
Drawings OP-2-12035 Distribution Panel Auxiliary One-Line Diagram 600V Bus
21C, 21D Engineered Safety System (“Train A”)
04
1-OHP-4021-032-
001CD
DG1CD Operation 051
1-OHP-4021-032-
008AB
Operating DG1AB Subsystems 035
12-OHP-4021-
018-002
Placing in Service and Operating the Spent Fuel Pit Cooling
and Cleanup System
035
2-OHP-4021-032-
001AB
DG2AB Operation 061
2-OHP-4021-032-
001CD
DG2CD Operation 051
2-OHP-4021-082-
006
Operation of 2AB and 2CD Battery Chargers
BATTERY CHARGERS
013
71111.04
Procedures
OP-2-12015 Distribution Panel Auxiliary One-Line Diagram 600V Bus
21A, 21B Engineered Safety System (“Train B”)
020
71111.05 Fire Plans Fire Zones 17D,
42D, 46C, 46D,
47A, 51, 64B